

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

INTERIM APPLICATION LODGING NO. 12170 OF 2023

In

SUITS STAMP NO. 12167 OF 2023

Alchemi Deveopers Private LimitedPETITIONER

V/S

Jyoti Builders And OrsRESPONDENT

Mentioned at 4.50 p.m.

Mr.Karl Tamboly a/w Mr.Aadil , Mr.Bharat Jain and Mr.Punit
Agarwal i/b IC Legal for Applicant/Plaintiff

Ms.Pooja Kshirsagar Kane a/w K. A Jain i/b Ritesh K. Jain for
Defendant No.1

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE MANISH PITALE J

DATE : 13th June, 2023

P.C. :

S. O. to 23/06/2023 .

(ASSOCIATE)