

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION  
INTERIM APPLICATION (LODGING) NO. 12170 OF 2023  
IN  
SUIT (LODGING) NO. 12167 OF 2023**

Alchemi Developers Private Limited ... Applicant/Plaintiff

vs.

Jyoti Builders and others ... Respondents/Defendants

Mr. Karl Tamboly a/w. Mr. Aadil Parasrampur, Mr. Bharat Jain and Mr. Punit Agarwal, i/b. IC Legal for applicant/plaintiff.

Mr. Ashish Kamat, Senior Advocate, a/w. Mrs. Pooja Kane, Mr. Krishkumar A. Jain, i/b. Ritesh K. Jain for respondent/defendant No.1.

Mr. Chetan Kapadia, Senior Advocate, a/w. Mr. Mayur Khandeparkar, Mr. Aseem Naphade, i/b. Yogesh Adhia for respondent/defendant No.2.

Ms. Dhruvi Kapadia for respondent/defendant No.5-SRA.

**CORAM : MANISH PITALE, J**

**DATE : 28<sup>th</sup> JUNE, 2023**

**P.C. :**

1. Reply affidavits on behalf of the defendants be filed within two weeks from today.

2. Rejoinder, if any, be filed within two weeks thereafter.

3. List under the caption 'for ad-interim orders' on 03.08.2023.

**(MANISH PITALE, J)**

*Priya Kambl*

**PRIYA  
KAMBLI**

Digitally signed  
by PRIYA KAMBLI  
Date: 2023.06.30  
17:47:53 +0530