

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 12170 OF 2023
IN
SUIT (L) NO. 12167 OF 2023**

Alchemi Developers Private Limited ...Applicant/ Plaintiff
Vs.
Jyoti Builders and Ors. ...Defendants

Mr. Dev Tejnani, for the Applicant/ Plaintiff.
Mr. Laxman Jain i/b. Mr. Yogesh Adhia, for the Defendant No.2.

**CORAM : MANISH PITALE, J.
DATE : 14 JULY 2023**

P.C.

. Not on board. Mentioned by way of praecipe seeking extension of time to file reply affidavit on behalf of defendant No.2.

2. Reply affidavit be placed on record on or before 18/7/2023.
3. Praecipe stands disposed of.

MANISH PITALE, J.