

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO.12170 OF 2023
IN
SUIT (L) NO.12167 OF 2023**

Alchemi Developers Private Limited	...Applicant
In the matter of:	
Alchemi Developers Private Limited	...Plaintiff
vs.	
M/s. Jyoti Builders and Ors.	...Defendants

Mr. Karl Tamboly a/w Mr. Aadil Parsurampuriah, Mr. Punit Agarwal and Ms. H. Shah i/b. IC Legal, Advocate for the Plaintiff.

Mr. Ashish Kamat, Senior Advocate a/w Ms. Pooja Kane a/w Krishkumar Jain a/w Mr. Kalpesh Bandre i/b. Ritesh K. Jain for Defendant No.1.

Mr. Shrishail Sakhare, Advocate for the Defendant No.3.

**CORAM : S. M. MODAK, J.
DATE : 10th OCTOBER 2023**

P. C. :-

1. Defendant No.3 is permitted to file affidavit-in-reply within a period of one week from today.
2. Rejoinder, if any, be filed earlier to next date.
3. Stand over to **27th October 2023**.

[S. M. MODAK, J.]