

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

INTERIM APPLICATION LODGING NO. 12170 OF 2023

In

SUITS STAMP NO. 12167 OF 2023

Alchemi Deveopers Private LimitedPETITIONER

V/S

Jyoti Builders And OrsRESPONDENT

Adv. Romin Sangoi i/by I C Legal for Plaintiff

Ms. Dhruiti M. Kapadia for SRA â€œ Defendant No. 5.

Mr. Jitendra Jain i/by. Mr. Yogesh Adhia for Defendant No. 2.

**CORAM : HON'BLE SMT. JUSTICE BHARATI DANGRE
J**

DATE : 4th December, 2023

P.C. :

S. O. to 12/12/2023 .

(ASSOCIATE)