

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO.12170 OF 2023
IN
SUIT (L) NO.12167 OF 2023

Alchemi Developers Private Limited .. Applicant/Plaintiff
Versus
Jyoti Builders And Ors .. Defendants
...

Mr.Karl Tamboly a/w Mr. Aadil Parsurampurua, Mr. Bharat Jain, Mr. Romin Sangoi, Mr. Ishaan Chaudhary i/b IC Legal for the Plaintiff.
Mr. Ashish Kamat, Senior counsel a/w Mr. Rohan Savant a/w Mr. Krishkumar Jain a/w Mr. Kalpesh Bandre i/b Mr. Ritesh K. Jain for defendant no.1.
Ms. Dhruti M. Kapadia for defendant no.5.
Mr. Zal Andhyarujina, Senior counsel a/w Mr. Jahaan D for defendant no.3.
Mr. Chetan Kapadia, Senior counsel i/b Mr. Yogesh Adhia for defendant no.2.

CORAM: BHARATI DANGRE, J.
DATED : 12th DECEMBER 2023

P.C:-

It is informed that defendant no.1 has taken out an application under Order 7 Rule 11, but according to learned Senior counsel Mr. Kamat, this deserve to be heard in the backdrop of the pleadings in the plaint and would consume some considerable time. Hence re-notify to 15/01/2024.

(SMT. BHARATI DANGRE, J.)